PST Series
Precision Slide Table
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
Table of Contents
PST Series Power Slides
	 Features and Benefits	 3
	 How To Order	 3
	 PST08 Technical Specifications	 4
	 PST08 Dimensions	 5
	 PST12 Technical Specifications	 6
	 PST12 Dimensions	 7
	 PST16 Technical Specifications	 8
	 PST16 Dimensions	 9
	 PST20 Technical Specifications	 10
	 PST20 Dimensions	 11
	 PST25 Technical Specifications	 12
	 PST25 Dimensions	 13
	 Sensing Part Numbers	 14-16
	 Quick Disconnect Cables	 17
	 World Switch Hall Effect Part Numbers	 17
Precision Slides
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
3
PST
SERIES
A. Dual Square Rails
Dual square rails provide high load capabilities and
precise linear motion.
B. Bores
Twin bores deliver twice the thrust of a single
bore cylinder.
C. Stroke
Optional stroke adjustment and shock absorbers
available for extend and retract.
D. Mounting
Axial mounting and locating holes standard.
E. Sensing Groove
Sensing groove for Hall or Reed switches.
PST Precision Slide
PST Series Slide provides smooth precise linear motion with high accuracy at twice the thrust of a single bore cylinder.
The precision linear rail system supports the load through the entire stroke length.
A
E
C
D
B
How to Order
1PST 16 B
Bore Sizes
08 = 8 mm
12 = 12 mm
16 = 16 mm
20 = 20 mm
25 = 25 mm
Standard Stroke
010** = 10 mm
020** = 20 mm
030** = 30 mm
040 = 40 mm
* Not available for a 8mm bore
050 = 50 mm
075 = 75 mm
100* = 100 mm
Seal Option
1 = Buna
2 = FKM
Sensing Type
1 = Hall Switch - PNP (sourcing)
2 =
3 =
6
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Standard Cord Set
=
Hall Switch - NPN (sinking)
Reed Switch
No Sensing
Z = Hall Switch - PNP (sourcing)
Y =
X =
See Sensor section.
Hall Switch - NPN (sinking)
Reed Switch
Stroke Adjustment
1 = Extend Stroke
2 = Retract Stroke
3 = Extend/Retract
4 = No Stroke Adjustment
Shock Option
Hardware Only
1 = Extend
2 = Retract
3 = Extend/Retract
4 = No Shock Hardware
Hardware and Shocks
A = Extend
C = Extend/Retract
B = Retract
Sensing Position
A = Single Position Extend
B = Single Position Retract
C = Extend and Retract
D = No Sensing
050 6 D 4* 4*
* When calling out shocks for extend or retract, the shock
becomes the stroke adjustment. Therefore, you do not have